

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2818/2009

C.I.T. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RICOLENE SYNTEX PVT.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Petition

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vitlani, Adv.

Ms. Kalpana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted by the Counsel appearing for the Respondent that they have not received the copy of the SLP. The Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to furnish the copy of the petition within four weeks. Thereafter within four weeks the Counsel for the Respondent has to file counter affidavit as a last chance.

List the matter on 4-08-09.